PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6050279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro SUZUKI	03/27/2020
Kazuyoshi OOKI	03/27/2020
Hideaki YUSA	03/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sei Optifrontier Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	244-8589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16754286	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com JAMES A. OLIFF **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191631	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA KLINE	
GIGNATURE: /Cynthia Kline/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=7351296 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0333

506003569

		ASSIGN:	MENT	Ü
Wh	ereas, I/we,			
	Name	Addres	<u>3</u>	
11	M-E-1. I	c/o SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd.,		
1) Takahiro SUZUKI		l, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244	-8589 Јарац	
		c/o SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd.,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2)	Kazuyoshi OOKI	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku,	gego I	
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244	8589 Japan	- Action - A
3)	Hideaki YUSA	c/o SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd., 1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku,		
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244	8589 Japan	
here	einafter called assignor(s) have	invented certain improvements	in	
FU	SION CONNECTION DEVI	CE. WIRELESS INFORMA	IION TERMINAL, FUSION ('ONNECTION OXIOTES
AN	D FUSION CONNECTION	METHOD	TON TEMPHINAL, POSICIA	CONNECTION SYSTEM
and	executed an application for Let	ters Patent of the United States	of America therefor on even date	taman to the second
indi	cated below;	or the orange of	or amorica increior dil even date	nerewith unless otherwise
	filed on	<u> </u>	Serial No.	; and
	Whereas	_	The Part Wood finds were	
	SEI Optifrontier Co., Ltd			
		o, Sakae-ku, shi, Kanagawa 244-8589 Japan		
(assi			e application and invention, and t	n nuv IIuit I (16.4
pate	nts to be obtained therefor;	THE THE WIND WIND MICHOSE III III	sppreadon and myemion, and t	o any Omied States
	NOW THEREFORE, be it kn	nown that, for good and valuable	consideration from assignee, th	e receipt of which is
here	by acknowledged, I/WE, as ass	ignor(s), have sold, assigned, tr	ansferred, and set over and do be	rehusell accion transfer
ana	set over unto the assignee, its la	awful successors and assigns, M	Y/OUR entire right, title, and into	erest in and to this
inve	ntion and this application, and :	all divisions, and continuations t	hereof, and all Letters Patent of th	ne United States which
Trad	be granted thereon, and all reis	sues thereof, and I/WE hereby a	authorize and request the Commis	sioner of Patents and
acco	rdance with the terms of this A	ssionment.	nvention to assignee, its successor	rs and assigns, in
		- -	criffist C	
assig	mee, its successors and assigns	and agree that I/WE	will, without further consideration pecting this invention and testify	n, communicate with
sign	all lawful papers when called u	pon to do so, execute and delive	x all papers that may be necessar	u any legai proceeding, v or desirable to perfect
me n	ille to this invention in said assi	gnee, its successors and assigns	execute all divisional continuation	on and reignie
appi	ications, make all rightful oaths	and generally do everything pos	sible to aid assignee, its successo	ors and assions to obtain
and c	anorce proper patent protection	1 for this invention in the United	States, it being understood that a	ny expense incident to the
CARCI		orne by the assignee, its successo		
IAXAE	in the event that the patent ap	plication filing date or serial nur	nber is not known at the time this	Assignment is executed,
abov	c. and to record this Assignmen	t after such information is adde	t application to fill in the filing da	ite and/or serial number
	,	The state of the s	4.	
		INVENTORS	DATE	SIGNED
	To bat:	Suzuki	_	
1):			March 27	1,2020
Nam	e: T	akahiro SUZUKI		
2):	<u>Kazuyoshi</u>	Ooki`	March 2'	7,2020
Ńam	e: K	azuyoshi OOKI		
21 .	Hideaki	4100	March 2' March 12	· /7
3) : Nam	(10.74	- March 12	27.2020

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

Page 1

REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0334

3): Name: